EIJS @-T_IE”_T_IE'@ GUH

http://www.ParsunKorea.com

P

k]

2.




CONTENTS

GO o e o o e e o e e e e s e e e e e s ]
BEACRBT e e e v e oo e o e e e s s e e e mane s s 1~
BB NG s e e mo wswn me we e me feen we gem geee pe e den gee mpas s §~5
UPEBR- AR IMr e o mame wme e sioe oo mogr e s i oo s wy aps i sen b
LOMER=DRENE ASDY: o wom sop o saes wor e v sl G0 G S son Sl wems T~}
LOWER CASING & DRIVE - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ b
[GNITOR ASSY - . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ L
CYLINDER & CRANKCASE 1 - . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 11~12
CREANESHART B PISTON .. o o o e oo o oo o v o o s o s 13
GAMSHATT B-YALYE.. o oo -0 oo cne oo vum o oo sone oo mus s omn coce — 14
CYLIRDBE & CRANECASE: 2 e s o sim wie e oo o sm oo v gow o 15
BBl = meps wwm qes gpee moe moow v gee gmes sy s ww e i pEy maRe e wer — 1§~11
INTAKE . . _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ — 1

INNER FUEL TANK

STARTER — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o _ o o_ __ M-
BOTTOM COWLING — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ v
OB OONEINE v o som s soe s oo sum s sy somw 2 S e wie sien 5 ik
OUTER FUEL: TANE {13L} ——oevic one oo i s nor wome oo i son s sine — !
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (REPARE: KIT) = mew s wie cos o fen so e ows s & I
ENGINE ASSY (REPARE KIT) - — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ M-V

APPENDIX (REPARE KIT) — — — — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ V-1



F4(F3)

PAGE 01 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL

ah.

PART NO.

DESCRLFT 10N 1Y

REMARRS

F4-000000a7

HANDLE, GEAR SHIFT

e
F4-02000000

SHAFT, CHANGE

=] T

JT5B2401-P9

0-RING P9

GB/TE20-M3x20

SCREW, OVAL HEAD N3 = 20

FA-02000003

SERTNG. GEAR

CR/TI08-8

BALL &

GB/TiT83-Nix2]

BOLT M5 =25

GB/T91-1. Bxll

PIN, COTTER 1.6 %11

GB/TYT,1-8

WASHER §

IR ChTILT
:'ll_._l.'_l_, ._ll]l_,l_ll_'l

LEVER, SHIFT ROD

F4-02000004

ROD, SHIFT

Fa-00000003

CONKECTOR, SHIFT ROD A

Fd-00000004

CONNECTOR, SHIFT ROD B

F4-00000005

BIG, WASHER

GR/TSTR3Moxl0

BOLT W6 = 10




F4(F5)

PAGE 02 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET

DESCRIFT 10N AT REMARKS
BUSH , SHOCE ABSORPTION 4
TOF . SHOCK ABSORPTION |
[PPER LOCKING RING ASSY |
SPRING , CONICAL |

SN, PART X0,
] F4=02000008
! Fd-02000007
} FA-02020000
4 Fd-01030002
j Fo-01050000

TILT ROD ASSY




al.

FART MO,

F4(F

)

PAGE 03 OF 24

PARTS NAME:;

BRACKET

GB/THT9-3xh

DESCRLPTION

i

REMARRS

F4-01050003

PIN ,SPRING & 34§

GB/ TR0, 1-M3

NOG , PREVENTED UKLOCK

F4-01006002

NIT M3

F4=01020000

PLATE

Fd-DR 000018

BRACKET LEFT ASSY

Fo4-01030001

WARK 1%

GBI To170-Nb

BRACEET , SWIVEL

GB/TH7. 1-6

NUIT Nb

F4-01000003

F4-01030103

VASHER , NYLOX

F4=01030003

SHEATH HANDLE

F4-01030002

SPRING , TORSION (LEFT)

GB/TSTHI-WER2I

BUSHING , NYLOK )
BOLT Me = 20 )

FIXED COVER , BRACKET

BRACEET ASSY , TILT LOCK

SPRING , TORSION (RIGHT)

SPRING

SPRING

BOLT Mg =12

TILT LOCEED CLASP ASSY

BOTTOM ABSORBTION ASSY

BUSHER , BOLT

RIVET , CLAMP HANDLE l
CLAMP SHIPBOARD HANDLE l
CLAMP BOLT J
CLAMP PLATE )

20 |F4-01030005

o |F-01030100

2] Fod-01 030004

23

Mo IF4-D1000008

23 |F4-01000007

16 |GB/TS783-M6X12
T [Fa-010T0000

1% |F4-02000009

29 [F4-01000004

W F4-01010005

31 |F4-01010004

3 [F4-01010002

33 [F4-01010003

3 (GB/TSTE2-Mox123
35 |GB/TSTHI-MEx1 33

BOLT Mg =115

BOLT M3 <133

BRACKET RIGHT ASSY

37 |F4-01010000
3w |Fd-01000005
i GR/TSTE2-Mbx 35

COVER |, SWIVEL BRACKET

Fa-01060002

BOLT Mg = 33

GB/T8T5-dx11

CLAMP BANDLE

FAd-01060001

RIVET & 4x11

FA-01 0600010

LOCKED SCREW

GR/TY6-6

LOCKED HANDLE ASSY

BIG WASHER &




0

PART N,

F4(F

£

)

FAGE 04 OF 14

PARTS NAME:

STEERING

Fd-01090001

BESCRIPTION

am

REMARES

HANDLE, STEERING

BUSGING, HANDTE A

BUSH

NASHER, BUSKING B

BUSHING, RABBER

I |F4-01000009
Yoo |F-01000012
¢ [F4-01000010

Fa4-05000014
& [F4-01000011
T |F4-0100000%

WASHER BUSHING A

[

Fa-01000014

BUSHING

GB/TSTH3-WBx 2

COYER, HANDLE STEERING

F4-08000014

BOLT M3 w23

WARE 14

PIN, COTTER 4 1. 6x1d

EOLT, FRICTLON ADJUSTING

11 |GB/TOI-1, fxll
11 [F4-01090200
13 |F4-08000012
14 |F4-01090006

WARK 13

Fd-010%0007

Bl

GB/T4E-10

SFRING, COMFRESSLON

F4-01030303

SMALL WASHER 11

F4-{1050301

[NDICATOR THROTTLE

F4-01050301

GRIP, STEERING HARDLE

0B/ TRIO-NSx1S

RUBBER, HANDLE

SCRENW M3 « 15




F4 (F9)

PAGE 05 OF 24

PARTS KAME:

STEERING

SN,

PART MNO.

DESCRIPTINN UTY

REMARKS

GB/T827-2x3

RINET 255

F4-01050300

STEERTKG HANDLE ASSY

F4-01080003

FRICTLON

F4-0L090100

LEVER, THROTLLE

LB/ TE]§-N5x1l

F4-01090002

SCREW PAX HEAD Mix12 L
§TAY '

FA-0R000015

MARA 15

F4-01 050008

THROTTLE CABLE ASSY

F-01050401

STOPER, HANG ROPE ASSY

F4-01050400

ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY

F4-0105 0004

WASEER , NYLIN




PART MO

E4-00000004

! F&-00000001
3 GB/TH7. 1-6
3 LB/ T57R3-M5YAS

TB/TT940. 1-M6

Fa-01000100

F&-02000011

F4-02000012

LB/ THS3. 1-11

F&-01030003

F&-02030002

12 |F4-0103000]
13 | B4-0200000

F4(F3)

PAGE 06 OF 24

PARTS

NAME:

LPPER CASING

12-

BESCRIPTION

am

REMARKS

GASKET , ENGINE

PIN , HOLLOW

WASHER §

BOLT Mé = 13

- -—— . =y

GREASE CUP W

UPPER CASING A5SY

WASHER | SHIFT ROD

RUBEER PLUG , UPPER

CIRCLIF 21

RUBEER EUSHING

BUSHER , DRIVE SHAFT

— | o | | e | e | — | —=

EXTEXSL0Y

BUSHTNG, SHIFT ROD LEVER




a3l

PART MO

F4 (F§

)

PAGE 07 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

LOWER DRIVE ASSY

GH/TSTHI-Moxdd

DESCRIFT 10

REMARRS

T

FA-03000020

BOLT Mg =43

PLATE ,WATER PUMP FIXED




al.

PART AL

F4 (F§

)

PAGE 08 (F

it

PARTS NAME:

LOWER DRIVE ASSY

FAd-03000021

DESCRLPTION

i

REMARRS

Fad-03000013

RIBBER TUBE ,VATER PUMP

Fad-130000149

Fd-03000018

Fad-N3annar?

Fd-03060000

F4-03000013

FY a-03000009

FA4-013020000

F4-030200008

GB/T3783-Nbx13

GE"Tl‘]?_ ]'I:'l

Fad-N300n012

Fad-13000011

Fad-N3000a17

F4-03000009

Fad-N30400010

GB/T2T8-6004C2

W [F4-03050002
1 (JISB2401-P48
1 |F4-03050001
11 |GR/TSTEIMER DD
Mo (Fa-03000003
2 [Fa-03000023
i |F4-03000024
1T [F4-03000001
o |GB/TE%6-6
| F4-03000007
W |F-03000006
F4-03000002
31 |F-03000008
3 [F-03010000
W [FA-03030002
35 [Fd-03030003

F4-013030001

Fad=03000004

FA-030000045

F4-03000016

F4-03000005

GB/TS782-Mex1T0

GB/TRT9, 4-1, 5520

FA-03050000

FA-03000028

GB/TR1E-M5xh

PIN WATER PUMP ]
HOUSTHG | WATER PUNP

GASKET , WATER PUMP COVER

COVER , INNER VATER PUMP

IMPELLER , WATER PUMP

OUT PLATE

(-RING

CAM ASSY ,SHIFT ROD

CAM ASST |, SHIFT ROD 5
BOLT M6 = 23

WASHER 6

BASE , WATER PUMP

HERMETIC GASKET

OIL SEAL ]
WASHER , REVERSE GEAR

REVERSE GEAR ASSY

BEARING a004C2 ]
OIL SEAL ]
O-RIKG P4g

COVER , LOVER CASING

HEXAGON BOLT Mo = 20 i
BEARING

PLUG , 011 HOLE ;
GASKET ;
LOWER CASTNG

CIRCLIP &

INITIATIVE GEAR

WASHER , INITIATIVE GEAR

BEARING

PLUGER |, SHIFT

POSITIVE GEAR A5SY

CLUTCH BLOCK

SPRING , CLUTCH BLOCK

SHAFT |, PROPELLER

SHAFT | DRIVE L
SHAFT , DRIVE 5
PIN ]
(L1P '
BOLT Mg =170 . L (5: M6 = 41}
PIN ,SPRING & 1. 5= 20

COVER ASSY, LONER CASING
PLATE, 0-R NG

BOLT M5xé i




11

5N

FART NI

GB/TY1-1. 3230

Fd-03080000

F4-03000028

Fd-03070000

-_||_ Al i "l:
F&-03000072

f F4-03000023
1 GB/TRE1. 1-6

I.IH:.-_:I.:I ._r.:

GR/TSTH3-Mox14

0 (F4-00000001

Fd-02040001

F4-020400015

17 [F4-02040002

13 |Fd-03100000

FA-D31000005

e e e e |

F4 (F5

PAGE 09 OF 24

1

| PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASING & DRIVE

13

DESCRIFT IO

T

REMARKS

PIN ,COTTER ¢2.3=30

NUT ASSY

WASHER

PROPELLER ASSY

SPACER

ANODE

KASHER

, INTERNAL TOOCH &

HEXAGON BOLT M6 =14

HOLLOW PN

WATER TUBE ASS

WATER TUBE ASSY

[ -SHAPED RUBBER BAKD

LOWER CASTNG ASSY

LOWER CASTNG ASSY




PART NO.

F4-04000025

F4-04 000021

tad | f—m | —

F&-04000020

FA-041 00000

L

GB/TETE Mol

FE-04 000038

T |GB/TSTH3-Noxld
& |GB/T9.1-4
9 (F4-04000919

F4 (F§

)

PAGE 10 OF

PARTS NAME;

[GNITOR ASSY

BESCRIPTION

am

REMARKS

NUT M1{xl, 25

WASHER

PULLEY, STAKTER

FLY WHEEL

BOLT Mbxls

IGKITION WINDING

1551

BOLT Méxl1

WASHER &

KEY




PAGE 11 (F 24

L

F4(F

CYLINDER & CRANKCASE 1

PARTS NAME:




PART M.

F4(F3)

PAGE 12 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

CYLINDER & CRANKCASE 1

B4-04110100

DESCRIPTION

]

REMARKS

F4-04010102

CRANE CASE

1

FIFE, JOINT

0TL SEAL

3 SR TR
¥ LB/ T2Th=620303
] F4-04 000009

BEARING 620303

—

A-000a010

BREATHER GASKET

GR/TETRI-NEx14

COVER

—_ | —

GB/T97. 1-4

BOLT Mox14

OB/ TE1E-M4x6

WASHER &

EA-04010003

SCREW, PAN HEAD Ndxé

F4-D4000003

VALVE, BAEATRER FLAP

F4-04050200

HOLLOW PN

E4-04000002

COVER, CRANE CASE

F4-04 000037

CRANECASE COMPLEX GASEET

e e [F P j— [ Lad

ed, e=04010001

BOLT, HEXAGON MBxi{

-

BA-04060004

0IL SEAL

e

Fa-04080002

0TL SEAL

-2

F4=020a0001

(=R ING

EA-04 060000

SHELL, 1L SEAL

GB/T97.1-8

0IL SEAL SHELL ASSY

WASHER ¥

BOLT MEx20

WASHER

— e - e O =

I [GB/TSTEI-MEx2D
11 [R4-04000008
15 [R-04050100
14 |GB/TSTE3-Mex1]

GEAR UNIT a58Y

A-04000008

BOLT Mbxll

S iiadnnan
S4=0a 000007

(-RING

—

-0 100011

PLUG WITH DIPSTICE

B, 6-14010103

BOLT, DISCHARGING (1L

WATER PIPE , OUT

—

PLUG WITH DIPSTICE ASSY 1




ah.

PART WO

F4(F3)

PAGE 13 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

] F4-04020002
] Fo-04020003
] F4-04020004
q F4-04020006
; FA-04020003
f Fo4-04020001
1 F4-04020100
§ F4-04020103
: FA=04030000
10 |F4-04000004
11 |F4-04020200

DESCRIPT LON 0 REMARKS
PISTON RING 1 ]
PISTON RING 2 ]
COMBINED DIL RING ]
CIRCLIP !
PIN , PISTON ]
PTSTON ]
ROD | CONKECTING ]
BOLT, ROD CLEVEL !
CRANE ASSY ]
WASHER , PLATE ]
PISTON ASSY ]




ah.

PART N,

F4(F

£

)

PAGE 14 (F 24

PARTS NAME:

CAMSHAFT & VALVE

F&-04 040000

ESCRIFT 10K
Ll dl L d

T

REMARRS

LanF-000001

CAMSHAFT ASSY

F4-04 000013

F4-04 080009

LIFTER, VALVE ]
ROD, VALYE PUSH ]

1aaF-010008

PLATE, PUSH ROD

1]

LaaF-01000%

1o6F-010010

1REF-010011

EA-04 080003

BOLT, ROCKER ARM ]
ARM, VALVE ROCEER ]
PIVOT, ROCKER ARM ]
LOCENUT Mé = 0,73 ]

F&-0408000e

0K, [NTAKE

Fa-04 080007

0R, EXHAUST

166F-010003

FA-04 080008

F&-04 080010

1aaF-01000¢

SEAT, YALYE SPRING ]
SEAT, VALVE STEM ]
SPRING, VALVE TNNER ]
SPRING, VALVE RETAINER ]
CLAMP, VALVE ]




3l

PART WL

F4(F

£

)

PAGE 15 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

CYLINDER & CRANKCASE 2

GB/TaT83-Hox1h

DESCRIFT 10N

REMARRS

Fad-0d000018

BOLT Mo = 16

F4-04a00017

COVER , CYLINDER HEAD

GASKET _CYLINDER COVER

T T
FA-04080100

F4-04 000003

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

B e
Fa-{ &4

PIN , HOLLOW

GBI T3TH-Moxdd

GASKET ,CYLINDER HEAD

EPRTHS

BOLT Moxd3

TP
LIRS

PLUG | SPARK

R
Fa-04 000033

BOLT , CYLINDER HEAD *A"

GB/T3T83-NBx14

BOLT , CYLINDER HEAD *B"

oA
!.'I_I\.I'I.l I\.II]I.Ir.-

BOLT M3x14

T15-040000110

VASHER . BOLT

B/ TY7. 1-6

THERMOSTAT

GB/TSTR3-Wax 2]

VASHER &

Fad-040000132

BOLT Mg = 20

F4=0d 010002

PIPE , RETURN

F4-04070001

SPILE WATER

COVER |, THERMOSTAT

COVER AND SPILE WATER ASSY

(ASKET | THERMOSTAT

W (F4-pd070100
2 FA-04000011
I [F-04070003
13 |GB/T818-Y5x1s

AN(DE

SCREV _PAN HEAD M5 x 23




ah.

PART NO.

F4(F

3)

PAGE 16 OF 24

PARTS NAME: | FUEL

GB/TH23-Mdxd]

DESCRIFT 10

REMARRS

SCREW |, SMALL PAK HEAD Md = 23

COVER , FUEL MMP

OTAPHRAGN |, TOP

] F4-04090003
i FA-04090004
G FA-040901004
! FA-04090100

FIEL PUNP SHELL

GB/T309-3x12

DIAPHRAGH ASSY

FA-0409000%

ROLLER NEEDLE ¢ 3x12

SPRING , DIAPHRAGM

FA-04090001

FA-04090007

SEAT , FUEL PUMP

FA-(4 090006

SPRING , PLUNGER

(B T6H170-M4

PLUNGER

ST M4

FA-04090000

F4-04090009

FUEL PUMP ASSY

Fed-04000031-2

(-RING

F4-04000028

CLIP , NYLON "B

™ i 4 il Ji L% T
:‘-I‘J-l_, '\.II]I.I-\."'\.I

PIPE , FUEL "E'

i {E: i A

SPRING , FUEL PIPE *B'

GB/T3-6

GB/T97. 1-6

WASHER , SPRING 6

WASHER &




al.

FART il

F4(F3)

PAGE 1T OF 24

PARTS KAME;

FIIEL

GB/T3T83-Max 30

FA-(5000008

DESCRLPT 10N WY KENAKES
BOLT M6 = 31 ;

e
B4-05000300

FIPE , FUEL "D*

g ll= @dxhl

E&-(5000007

FUEL FILTER 4S5

F15-05000011

PIPE , FUEL "C*

T T e
st (KTHILIFRL

TEREE THROUGH

E4-(5000004

FUEL PIPE TIE-IN ASS}

E4-05000100

FIPE , FUEL "B

4050000140

GIL SWITCH

EA-(5 000003

SPRING , OIL TUBE CLANP

E4-(5000101

PIPE FUEL "4"

SWICH |, GASOLINE

SCREW | PAN HEAD W4 =12

VALVE 'B*

il GB/TE18-Mdx1?
33 |F4-040900014
34 FA-040500024
35 |FE-040900034

VALVE "A"

||'= "g.lI; .:.'_Il”:':.:

LIMITING BLOCK, SEPTUM

SCREW , PAN HEAD Wil




F4 (F5)

PAGE 18 (F 24

PARTS NAME:

INTAKE

ah.

PART NO.

GB/T3TE2-Nox90

DESCRIFT 10N

T

REMARKS

BOLT M4 =910

;I LH_‘I-':I:II ._rl'_,
] F4-04110000

WASHER 6

JASO FA04-2-24-031

SILEKCER ASSY | INTAKE

F4-D4000024

(-RING 24-031

GASEET , CARBURETOR ATRPROOE | !

i F4-04000023
T [Fa-p4110002

GASKET , CARBURETOR

F4-04000033

TN

Fod-04000031-1

PIFE , RETURN GAS

Fa-D3000400

CLAMP | NYLON "4

Fd-D4000022

CHOKE HANDLE ASS)

F4-04000021

GASKET , INNER PIPE

GB/TST83-Noxd3

MANTFOLD , TNTAKE

Fad-4140000

BOLT Mé = 23

F4-04000036

CARBURETOR

PIPE

B §7x8S




F4 (F5)

PAGE 1

L 3

2

F

| e

K==

PARTS NAME:

INNER FUEL TANK

PART NO,

BESCRIPTION QTY

REMARKS

Fd-04120001

TANK

TANK COVER ASSY

SPRING , PREVENT DESQUANATING

! Fa=0a 120800
j Fa-04120103
4 F4=041201103

SHEET NETAL , PREVENT DES(UAMATING

[

Fd-04120106

EYELET, STEEL VIRE

Fe-04130104

CHAIN , FREVENT DES(UAMATING

F4-04120111

GASKET | TANE COVER

bB/T5783-Moxl?

BOLT M6 x 23

F4-04120002

DAMPER , TANK :

10

Fd-04110003

BUSH | DANPER 3

11

F4-04 000030

CLIF ,QIL PIPE "B

Fa-Bad00005

& [

PIPE , FUEL 'A"

F4-041 20005

STRAINER , TANE

GB/THT. 1-¢

WASHER &




24

20 OF

PAGE

F4(F3)

STARTER

PARTS NAME;

};ﬁ-i-i;F .-“.‘_

4




al.

PART Mo,

F4 (F3)

PAGE 11 OF 24

PARTS NAME:

STARTER

Fed-04130000

DESCELPTION

T

REMARRS

Fd-041 30001

STARTER ASSY

CASE, STARTER

Fd-04130018

F4-04130101

SEAL, RUBBER

Fod-0d130102

HANDLE, STARTER

Fd-04130013

COVER

Fd-04130011

MEATUS, START ROPE

Fd-04130004

WIRE, STARTER

Fed-04130003

SPRING, DRIVE

Fd-04130008

PAVL, DRIVE

Fd-04130006

BOLT, STARTER

Fad-04130007

PLATE, PRELL

Fd-04130019

SPRING, FLATE

Feg-04130005

DRULL, SHEAVE

Fd-04130014

SPRING, VOLUTE

WASHER, THRUST

Fd-041300110

Fd-041 30009

WREST SPRING, DETENT |

DETENT

MARE 13

WASHER ¢ ]
E-I:'-.T Ill!_'l X ,'l“ 2

MARE O

MARE 15

BOLT Mo = 20

FIXED PLATE, TIGHTWIRE |

0 (F4-08000013

1 |GB/TYT.1-6

21 |GB/TST83-Maxds
13 | F4-0R000009

14 [F4-08000016

2]

26 |GR/TT83-Moxd0
AT F4-04000003

0 (F4-D2000013

FAd-04130100

TIGHTNIRE ASSY, DETENT ]

STARTER HADLE ASSY 1




PAGE 22 {IF 24

PARTS KAME:

BOTTOM CORLING

SK.

PART NO.

F4=Ga0d0001-4

DESCRIPTION

QTY

REKARES

GB/TE18-MEx14

GB/TIT. 1-4

(B THEY, 1-H5

FA-03000016

GB/T5783-Mex23

F&-05000020

GB/TST. 1-

B/ TRIB-MEx 16

4-05000023

GBI TELT0-H8

GB/TRLE-MEx12

LB/ TITE3-MEx1d

BOTTOM COWLING |
SCREN, PaN HEAD Nex14 1
WASHER & 11
LOCENTUT N3 !
HANDLE '
BOLT Mbx15 1
SEAT ASSY, LOCKING HOOK !
WASHER 3 i
SCREN, PAN HEAD N3xlb

HOOK, LOCK 1
ST N '
SCREN, PAN HEAD Nex12 !

FA-05000013-

BOLT Noxl4

COVER, XUBBER




PARTS NAME:

TOP COWLIKG

8N,

PART M.

FA-06000000

DESCRIPTION ATy

REMARKS

F4-08000001

TQF CORLING ASSY

LA [ T

Fa=BROIN00:

MARE 1

F4-08000005

MARK 3

FA-0800001M

MARR

F4=0% 00006

MARK £

F4-08 000019

MARK

F4-08 0002

MARE 19

FA-06 000002

MARE 1

(B, T845-5T,

Sx1b

BAR RUBBER, AIRPROGF

F4=06000004

SCREW, TAPPING 8T, 5x19

FA-06000003-4

UNDERLAT, KLB3ER

F4-06 L0000 -A

COYER, TOPCOWING MUFFLING

TOF CONLING

—_— e = T [ _

PAGE 23 OF 24




A0

PART A,

PAGE 24 (OF 24

OUTER FUEL TANK(12L)

F15=09000000

HESCAIPTION

REMARL S

FR-10000000

OIL TUBE ASSY

F15=1 0010000

FUEL TANE ASSY

GR/TE18-M5x16

COVER ASSY FUEL TAKE

GB/T9T. 1-4

SCREW , PAK HEAD M3x16

F1S=10020000

WASHER &

F15=10000003

OLEOMETER ASSY

F15=1000000?

GASEET

FR=10000001

STRAINER

FIIEL TANE

(12L)




PAGE T OF VI

PARTS NAME:

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (REPARE KIT)

ah.

FART INe,

F&-04 DR00007

DESCRIFT 10N T

REMARKS

FA-04 080101

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY I

CYLINDER HEAD I

F4-04 080009

LaaF-010008

PLATE, PUSH ROD I

1]

La6F-010003

BOLT, ROCKER ARM ]

1o6F-010010

ARM, VALVE ROCKER ]

1REF-010011

PIVOT, ROCKER ARM ]

F&-04 080003

LOCENUT M6 = 0, 75 ]

F4-04 080006

0K, [NTAKE

Fa-04 080007

IN0R, EXHAUST I

166F-010003

SEAT, YALYE SPRING ]

FA-04 080008

SEAT, VALVE STEM ]

F&-04 080010

PRING, YALVE INNER ]

LaaF-010008

§
SPRING, YALVE RETAINER ]

GB/T3TR3-MBx14

CLANP, VALVE |

F&-04 00000

BOLT W8x1d I

WASHER, BOLT |




PAGE I OF VI

F4(F3)

ENGINE ASSY ( REPARE KIT)

PARTS NAME:




PART MO

F4(F

)

PAGE I OF VI

PARTS NAME;

ENGINE ASSY (REPARE EIT )

BA-04150000

DESCRIPTION

]

REMARKS

F-04 108010

ENGINE ASSY

Led B g

EA-0400102

CRANE CASE

RA-04 010004

PIPE, TOINT

GB/TIT8-620503

UIL SEAL

BA-4 000004

BEARING 620503

Fa-040000710

BREATHER GASKET

LB/ T3783-M6x14

COVER

GB/T97. 1-4

BOLT Maxld

GB/TEIE-Haxt

WASHER &

Fa=0a 10003

SCREN, PAK HEAD Ndxé

E4-04000003

VALVE, BREATHER ELAP

R4-4 050201

HILLO¥ PN

EA-0a 00002

COVER, CRANE CASE

B4-04000039

CRANECASE COMPLEX GASEET

B, 6-04010001

BOLT, HEXAGON MEx3)

F4-04 060004

0]L SEaL

Ea-04060002

UIL SEAL

F4-04060001

I-RING

F4-04060000

SHELL, 011 SEAL

OIL SEAL SHELL ASSY

WASHER &

BOLT Mex20

WASHER

M owme.1-8
1 |GB/TSTRIMEX2D
15 [F4-04000006
1 [RA-04050100
15 [GR/TSTE3Mex1?

EaRl UNIT ASSY

Fd-Qa 000008

BOLT Mixll

E4-0a 000007

(-RING

E4-04000001

PLUG WITH DIPSTICE

B2, e-(4010103

BOLT, DISCHARGING QTL

WATER PIPE , OUT

PLUG WITH DIPSTICE ASSY

THERMOSTAT

0 |B4-0400001 1

3| TIS-04000010
3 (GBI, 14

31 |GB/TS783-Hax20

NASHER &

Fd4-0di40000

BOLT Mg =20

CAMSHAFT ASSY

SPILE WATER

COVER , THERMOSTAT

3 |F4-04010002
3 |F4-04070001
I |F-04070100
| F4-nd0n0on

COVER AND SPILE WATER ASSY

F4=0: 070003

GASKET , THERMOSTAT

GB/TB1E-N5x25

ANDDE

Fd4-04030000

SCREW , PAN HEAD M3 = 23

F4-04000004

CRANE ASSY

F4-04020100

WASHER , PLATE

ROD , CORNECTING




F4 (F9)

PAGE IV QF VI

PARTS NAME;

ENGINE ASSY (REPARE EIT)

PART KX,

DESCRIFTION

QTY

HEMARKS

Fa=H4020103

EOLT, ROD CLEVEL

43

Fd-(4020100

PISTON ASSY

4

Fd-[4030007

PISTOR RING 1

{7

Fa=0402 0003

PISTON RING 2

43

Fa-l4020004

COMBINED O1L RING

Fa-04020006

CIRCLIP

F4=04020003

PIN , PISTON

Fd-04020001

FISTON




PAGE V OF VI

L

F4(F

APPENDIX (REPARE KIT)

PARTS NAME:




PAE

F4 (F9)

PAGE VI OF VI

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX (REPARE KIT)

Fd-i

d000017

BesCAlPTION kTl

REMARE S

GASEET, CYLINDER COVER

GASEET, CYLINDER HEAD

BREATHER GASEET

0IL SEAL

i FA-04000014
] 404000008
FA-04010004
A-040%000%
b FA-04 000007

Nn-pETYG

3][|

~04010001

CRANA CASE COMPLEX GASKE

f4-1)

TTLE

OIL SEAL

F4-1)

i f 11
sUgliin s

OIL SEAL

-1

00008

B-RING

T15H

201-P48

GASEET, ENGINE

F4-03050002

Lt -
1
-k | i
| 8 I

FA-03000074

PARIT [ R [ I TR R R T I R —

(11 B4l

Fod-i

el

GASEET

F4-1)

Q0 |

011 SEAL

Fi.6

SHIF T
~03000009

— | e ) [ Y

GASKET, VATER PUNMP

F4-1)

3060000

ORI
U= "Ill

?l_u

JURDL

[NPELLER, NATER PUNP

Fd-103

GASKET, NATER PUMP COVER

Fd-1)

RUBBER TUBE, WATER PUYP

Fd-1)

o0l

O-R I8

GASKET, INNER PIPE

GASKET, CARBURETOR ARIPROGE

] F4-04000024
P (TASD F4Q4-1-24-01
¥ F4-04000011

O-RING 24-03]

e | o | e | o | o | i | o | o—a | —

GASKET, THERMOGTAT




F4 (F3

l.l

)

PAGE  UF

PARTS KAME:

Fa-04140000




F4 (F§

)

PAGE

P

ur

PARTS NAME:

F4=04120000

DESCRIPTION

OTY

REMARKS

CAREURETUR ARSY

CARBURETOR

BOLT

WASHER |, SPRING

FLATE

GASIET

BOLT

SPRING, THORTTEL

APRON, CHORE

APRON, ACCELERATUR

BOLT

CIRCLIR

SEAL

SCREN, AIR ADJUSTING

JET, AIR SLOW

JET, MALN

VALYE, NEEDLE

NOZZLE, MAIN

RUBBER CAP

WRING SPRING

BUSH, LINE

LINK, CHORE

PIN, ELOAT

sEAL

PLATE, CHOKE

WASHER

NYLON WASHER

BOLT

FLOAT

PLUG, DRAIN

GASEET

BODY, FLOAT CHAMBER

BOLT

bl | | =

SN, PART WO,
1 [F4-04140000
1 [F4-D4140001
1o [68/TR18-M4KL0
4 |6B/T94. 1-4
5 [Fa-0d140002
b [F4-04140003
T |P4-04140004
b [F4-04140003
b [F4-14140008
10 [F4-04140007
11 [63/T&18-M3Xs
17 |6B/T94. 1-4
13 |F4-D4140008
14 |F4-04140009
15 [Fd-04140010
16 |Fd-D4140011
1T [F4-04140012
18 [F4-04140013
19 |P4-04140014
10 [F4-D4140015
1 [F4-04140016
17 [F4-04140017
17 [F4-04140018
14 |F4-0414001%
35 [F4-04140020
6 [Fa-14140021
17 (F4-04140022
2% [F4-04140100
29 [Fa-D4140200
s [P4-D4140301
1 [F4-14140302
1 [FA-D4140300
31 |GB/TR1E-M4X12
M |GB/TH18-M4K8

BOLT

(B/T94, 1-

WASHER |, SPRING




